504067379 10/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4114045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOE KHOSRAVY	06/16/2009
LEV NOVIK	06/16/2009
KATRIKA MORRIS	06/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14505456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: aemig@wnlaw.com,usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.2704
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENS C. JENKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Jens C. Jenkins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=13768-2704 Assignment#page1.tif source=13768-2704 Assignment#page2.tif source=13768-2704 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040137 FRAME: 0557

504067379

source=13768-2704 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040137 FRAME: 0558

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No. MS327080.01 OC Docket No. MSFTP2604US

WE, Moe Khosravy, Lev Novik and Katrika Marie Woodcock ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONVERTING GESTURES INTO DIGITAL GRAFFITI" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	vill be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	ereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	urocy & Watson, LLP, 127 Public Square, 57th Floor, Key Tower
	leveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer number
	<u>7195,</u> to insert here in parenthesis (Applicatior
	lo. $12/499,016$, filed July 7, 2009) this APPLICATION's Application
	lo. and filing date, when known;
	as filed on; and was given Application No;
	s filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

named)	6/16/09
Inventor's Signature	Date
Moe Khosravy	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 0222425ERFAME: 0392 REEL: 040137 FRAME: 0559

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No. MS327080.01 OC Docket No. MSFTP2604US

Lev Norish	6/16/2009
Inventor's Signature	Date
Lev Novik	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Katrika Marie Woodcock	

WE, Moe Khosravy, Lev Novik and Katrika Marie Woodcock ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONVERTING GESTURES INTO DIGITAL GRAFFITI" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be file	d with	out this	executed	I PATE	NT ASSIGN	IMENT.	ASSI	GNORS
	hereby aut	thorize	, and re	quest, A	SSIGNI	EE'S legal	represe	entati	ves, of
	Turocy &	Watsoi	n, LLP, 1	27 Pub	lic Squ	are, 57th	Floor,	Key	Tower,
	Cleveland,	Ohio	44114,	who are	assoc	iated with	ı custoi	mer r	ıumber
	<u>27195,</u>	to	insert	here	in	parenth	esis	(App	ication
	No. $12/49$	9,016	, filed	July 7, 2	(009) th	nis APPLIC	ATION's	s App	ication
	No. and fili	ng dat	e, when l	known;					
	was filed o	n	a	nd was g	jiven A	pplication	No		
	is filed con	curren	tly herew	ith;					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Moe Khosravy	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 02P92EENTAME: 0394 REEL: 040137 FRAME: 0561

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No. M5327080.01 OC Docket No. M5FTP2604US

nventor's Signature	Date		
ev Novik			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)		
riventor's Signature Morris Atrika Maria Woodson	06/17/09 Date		
Catrika Marie Woodcock Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (If		

other than English)

RECORDED: 10/26/2016

RECORDED: 07/08/2009